
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-9804 Name: Habana Plaza Lease  - Budget Amendment

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/21/2016 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:7/6/2016 7/6/2016

Title: *Ratifying a Budget Amendment in the total amount of $120,000.00 for Habana Plaza Lease
Payments for the months of July, August and September, 2016 to RL BB-FL Hillsborough, LLC
(Successor in Interest to Hillsborough Center Associates, LLC) for the property located at 3100-3140
Flagler Avenue, pursuant to Section 2-739(2) of the Code of Ordinances.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Budget Amendment, 4. Resolution 11-154 1st Amendment to
Lease, 5. Resolution 12-339 2nd Amendment to Lease, 6. Resolution 14-017 Third Amendment to
Lease, 7. Habana Plaza Lease

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission7/6/2016 1 Pass

*Ratifying a Budget Amendment in the total amount of $120,000.00 for Habana Plaza Lease
Payments for the months of July, August and September, 2016 to RL BB-FL Hillsborough, LLC
(Successor in Interest to Hillsborough Center Associates, LLC) for the property located at 3100-3140
Flagler Avenue, pursuant to Section 2-739(2) of the Code of Ordinances.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

